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Missouri Retailers Association  
Stephanie S Bell  
308 East High Street, Suite 301  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
sbell@blitzbardgett.com 
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Thomas R Schwarz  
308 E High Street, Ste. 301  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
tschwarz@blitzbardgett.com
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Henry B Robertson  
319 N. Fourth St., Suite 800  
St. Louis, MO 63102 
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Renew Missouri  
Andrew J Linhares  
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Columbia, MO 65201 
Andrew@renewmo.org 
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Edward J Sluys  
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St. Louis, MO 63105 
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Consumers Council of Missouri  
John B Coffman  
871 Tuxedo Blvd.  
St. Louis, MO 63119-2044 
john@johncoffman.net
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Sherrie Hall  
7730 Carondelet Ave., Ste 200  
St. Louis, MO 63105 
sahall@hammondshinners.com

  
 

IBEW Local Union 1439  
Emily Perez  
7730 Carondelet Ave., Suite 200  
St. Louis, MO 63105 
eperez@hammondshinners.com 

Midwest Energy Consumers Group 
David Woodsmall  
807 Winston Court  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
david.woodsmall@woodsmalllaw.com

Missouri Division of Energy  
Jeremy D Knee  
301 West High Street  
P.O. Box 1157  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
jeremy.knee@ded.mo.gov 

  
 

Missouri Industrial Energy 
Consumers (MIEC)  
Edward F Downey  
221 Bolivar Street, Suite 101  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
efdowney@bryancave.com 

Missouri Industrial Energy 
Consumers (MIEC)  
Diana M Vuylsteke  
211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600  
St. Louis, MO 63102 
dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com

 

  
 

 
Enclosed find a certified copy of an Order or Notice issued in the above-referenced matter(s). 
 
 

Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
Morris L. Woodruff 
Secretary1 
 
 
 
 

 

                                                            
1  
Recipients listed above with a valid e‐mail address will receive electronic service.  Recipients without a valid e‐mail 
address will receive paper service. 


